PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
17/821	James Stapleton	Ρ	12/12/2017	for a domestic garage and all associated site works The Green Ballyragget Co. Kilkenny	18/04/2018	239
17/828	Nicky and Michelle Phelan	Ρ	14/12/2017	to construct a single storey dwelling house, provision of a new treatment plant and percolation area, domestic garage, new bore hole well, utilizing existing shared vehicular site entrance with access to roadway and all associated site development works at Ardaloo Threecastles Co. Kilkenny	19/04/2018	242
17/842	Neil Slye	Ρ	18/12/2017	for the erection of a two storey dwelling house with private well, onsite waste water treatment system, domestic garage and all associate site and landscaping works Coolatogher Gowran Co. Kilkenny	19/04/2018	244

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
17/863	Fr Dermot Ryan St Kierans College Trustees	Ρ	21/12/2017	for temporary change of use of part of the front range of St Kierans College to office use and all associated works. The property is included in the Record of Protected Structures Ref B24. St Kierans College College Road Kilkenny	18/04/2018	235
18/19	Mr. Patrick Holligan	Ρ	15/01/2018	for a change of use from existing retail unit to a retail unit and off licence as part of existing ground floor shop unit at the existing two storey College Road Filling Station College Road Kilkenny	17/04/2018	231
18/122	Mr. Ronan Walsh	Ρ	22/02/2018	for development consisting of a two storey dwelling house, detached garage, waste water treatment system and associated site works at Shellumsrath Co. Kilkenny	17/04/2018	232

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 15/04/2018 TO 21/04/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/125	Niall Smyth and Claire Williams	R	23/02/2018	to retain the extension added to the rear of the main structure and to retain the installation of the pvc double doors in the rear elevation of dwelling. This is a listed/protected building for conservation under the National Inventory of Architectural Heritage (NIAH Ref 1231600) and Ref: C216 - Kilkenny County Council at The Old Schoolhouse Stoneyford Co. Kilkenny	18/04/2018	240
18/126	Irish Water	Ρ	23/02/2018	development. The development will consist of decommissioning and infill all of the six existing water treatment plant sand filters tanks. These works are to include the installation of a drainage system to connect and discharge water from the bottom of the decommissioned tanks to a new soakpit, which shall be designed and constructed in accordance with the BRE Digest 365. An Archaeological and Architectural Heritage Assessment has been prepared on behalf of Irish Water with respect to the sand filter tanks and is included with the application at Radestown South Co. Kilkenny	17/04/2018	230

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 15/04/2018 TO 21/04/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/127	The MacDonagh Junction Co-Ownership	Ρ	23/02/2018	for development at this site situated at Building No. 7 (Goods Shed, a Protected Structure). The development will consist/consists of the erection of a light weight glazed canopy to span between Building 7 (Goods Shed) and Building 2 (Shopping Centre) including light weight steel framed structure and all associated works involved with the above at MacDonagh Junction Kilkenny	17/04/2018	229
18/128	Brian Comerford	R	26/02/2018	for development to include the retention of single storey garage structure to the rear of the existing dwelling and all associated siteworks at 7 Marian Villa Castlecomer Road Kilkenny	18/04/2018	238

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 15/04/2018 TO 21/04/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/130	Vodafone Ireland Ltd.	R	26/02/2018	for (previously granted under register reference 11/496, An Bord Pleanala ref: PL10.239964) for a temporary 5 year period which has expired) for existing 30m high multi-operator telecommunications support structure carrying associated telecommunications equipment, and associated equipment cabinets and cabin with a fenced compound. The development will continue to form part of existing and future telecommunications and broadband networks Shankill Paulstown Co. kilkenny.	18/04/2018	236
18/133	Ruth and Ivan Morrissey	Ρ	27/02/2018	for 2 new single storey extensions to the rear and side of existing two storey dwelling and all site and ancillary works at 9 St. Maul's New Road Kilkenny	19/04/2018	245
18/136	Michael and Linda Brennan	Ρ	27/02/2018	for development of a walled silage base, three loose cattle sheds, two roofed feed passages, slatted tank, concrete aprons and associated site works at Grange Upper Gowran Co Kilkenny	20/04/2018	247

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

 18/140 Andrew Glennon P 05/03/2018 for change of design for 2 no. House 'Type A' Units - 18/04/2018 under previously granted planning reference number 10/458 & 16/186 and all associated site development works at No 4 & No 5 The Crescent Friary Walk Clashacollare Callan, Co Kilkenny 18/142 Vivian Reynolds P 05/03/2018 to finalise the site entrance detail including site entrance marked planning Ref No 06/1678, and all associated site works, at Cloneen Crettyard via Carlow 	FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
walls as per planning permission as granted Planning Ref No 06/1678, and all associated site works, at Cloneen Crettyard	18/140	Andrew Glennon	Ρ	05/03/2018	under previously granted planning reference number 10/458 & 16/186 and all associated site development works at No 4 & No 5 The Crescent Friary Walk Clashacollare	18/04/2018	237
Co Kilkenny	18/142		Ρ	05/03/2018	walls as per planning permission as granted Planning Ref No 06/1678, and all associated site works, at Cloneen Crettyard via Carlow	19/04/2018	243

Total: 15

*** END OF REPORT ***